RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 06/17/2013
Transmittal Number: 41

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Interexchange Basket
Interexchange

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

CLOC - CenturyLink Operating Companies

Rate Detail Summary
June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC

Demand
Times

Current Rate

(A)

$843,636,478
$0

$84,786
$708,165
$118,664,852
$963,094,281

$491

$10,326,861
$1,104,985
$1,276,685,865
$817,439,509
$430,993,329
$28,253,026
$1,288,117,711

$2,251,212,483

Revenue Impact Analysis

Demand
Times

Proposed Rate

(B)

$853,147,966
$0

$105,021
$708,165
$118,664,852
$972,626,004

$491

$10,497,806
$1,104,985
$1,276,923,654
$817,439,509
$430,866,858
$28,617,286
$1,288,526,445

$2,261,152,940

Exhibit 7

Difference % Difference
©)=B)-A) (D) = (C)(A)
$9,511,488 1.13%
$0 0.00%
$20,235 23.87%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$9,531,723 0.99%
$0 0.00%
$170,945 1.66%
$0 0.00%
$237,789 0.02%
$0 0.00%
($126,471) -0.03%
$364,260 1.29%
$408,734 0.03%
$9,940,457 0.44%
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RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 06/17/2013
Transmittal Number: 41

CLOC #1 - CenturyLink Operating Companies

Rate Detail Summary

June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #1

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Revenue Impact Analysis

Page 2 of 9

Demand Demand
Times Times
Current Rate Proposed Rate Difference
(A) (B) ©)=B)-®A)
$24,327,828 $24,457,844 $130,016
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$142,898 $142,898 $0
$0 $0 $0
$24,470,726 $24,600,742 $130,016
$134,150 $134,150 $0
$472 $472 $0
$28,603,329 $28,603,329 $0
$13,471,926 $13,471,926 $0
$11,548,452 $11,548,452 $0
$3,582,951 $3,582,951 $0
$28,737,951 $28,737,951 $0
$53,208,677 $53,338,693 $130,016

Exhibit 7

% Difference

(D) = (C)(A)

0.53%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.53%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.24%



RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 6/17/2013
Transmittal No.: 41

CLOC #2 - CenturyLink Operating Companies

Rate Detail Summary

June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #2

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Revenue Impact Analysis

Page 3 0f 9

Demand Demand
Times Times
Current Rate Proposed Rate Difference
(A) (B8) ©=B)-®A)

$11,252,052 $11,319,568 $67,516
$0 $0 $0
$84,786 $105,021 $20,235
$56,125 $56,125 $0
$3,617,742 $3,617,742 $0
$15,010,705 $15,098,456 $87,752
$90,907 $90,907 $0
$1,932 $1,932 $0
$31,409,940 $31,409,940 $0
$14,599,554 $14,599,554 $0
$15,143,700 $15,143,700 $0
$1,666,685 $1,666,685 $0
$31,502,778 $31,502,778 $0
$46,513,482 $46,601,234 $87,752

Exhibit 7

% Difference
(D) = (C)(A)

0.60%
0.00%
23.87%
0.00%
0.00%
0.58%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.19%



RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 6/17/2013
Transmittal No.: 41

CLOC #3 - CenturyLink Operating Companies

Rate Detail Summary

June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #3

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Demand
Times

Current Rate

Revenue Impact Analysis

Demand
Times

Proposed Rate

(A)

$18,154,957
$0

$0

$48,618
$5,600,240
$23,803,814

$132,666
$1,208
$42,924,832
$28,976,128
$11,958,765
$1,989,938
$43,058,706

$66,862,521

(B)

$18,422,762
$0

$0

$48,618
$5,600,240
$24,071,619

$132,666
$1,208
$42,924,832
$28,976,128
$11,958,765
$1,989,938
$43,058,706

$67,130,326

Difference

©)=(B)-A)

$267,805

$0
$0
$0
$0

$267,805

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$267,805
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Exhibit 7

% Difference
(D) = (C)(A)

1.48%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.13%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.40%



RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 06/17/2013
Transmittal Number: 41

CLOC #6 - CenturyLink Operating Companies

Rate Detail Summary

June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #6

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Demand
Times

Current Rate

Revenue Impact Analysis

Demand
Times

Proposed Rate

(A)

$27,659,627
$0

$0

$105,171

$0
$27,764,798

$110,808

$0
$23,271,675
$10,250,187
$11,631,444
$1,390,044
$23,382,482

$51,147,281

(B)

$27,785,957
$0

$0

$105,171
$0
$27,891,129

$110,808

$0
$23,271,675
$10,250,187
$11,631,444
$1,390,044
$23,382,482

$51,273,611

Difference
) =B)-A)

$126,330

$0
$0
$0
$0

$126,330

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$126,330
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Exhibit 7

% Difference
(D) = (C)(A)

0.46%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.46%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.25%



RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 06/17/2013
Transmittal Number: 41

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

CLOC #7 - Madison River Telephone Companies

Rate Detail Summary
June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #7
Revenue Impact Analysis

Demand
Times

Current Rate

Demand
Times
Proposed Rate

(A)

$9,887,345
$0

$0

$79,017

$0
$9,966,362

$24,954
$2,016
$9,190,181
$5,904,786
$2,773,998
$511,397
$9,217,151

$19,183,513

(B)

$9,936,502
$0

$0

$79,017

$0
$10,015,520

$24,954
$2,016
$9,190,181
$5,904,786
$2,773,998
$511,397
$9,217,151

$19,232,670

Exhibit 7

Page 6 of 9

Difference % Difference
©)=B)-A) (D) = (C)(A)

$49,157 0.50%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$49,157 0.49%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$0 0.00%

$49,157 0.49%



RDET
Filing Entity:
Filing Date: 06/17/2013
Transmittal Number: 41

CLOC #8 - Telephone Utilities Exchange Carrier Association

Rate Detail Summary

June 17, 2013 Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing CLOC #8

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support
Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP
Audio & Video - NonDZ
Total High Cap/DDS
Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Revenue Impact Analysis

Page 7 of 9

Demand Demand
Times Times
Current Rate Proposed Rate Difference
(A) (B8) ©=B)-A)
$36,762,711 $36,835,724 $45,449
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$224,902 $224,902 $0
$0 $0 $0
$36,987,613 $37,060,625 $73,012
$138,446 $138,446 $0
$5,055 $5,055 $0
$24,234,195 $24,234,195 $0
$10,269,284 $10,269,284 $0
$8,803,359 $8,803,359 $0
$5,161,552 $5,161,552 $0
$24,377,696 $24,377,696 $0
$61,365,309 $61,438,321 $73,012

Exhibit 7

% Difference
(D) = (C)(A)

0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.20%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.12%



RDET

Filing Entity:
Filing Date:
Transmittal Number: 41

Basket Description

Common Line Basket

End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
IAS Support

Total Common Line

Special Access Basket
VoiceGrade/WATS - NonDZ - SP

Audio & Video - NonDZ

Total High Cap/DDS

Total High Cap - DS1 - Special
High Cap - DS1 - SP - DZ1
High Cap - DS1 - SP - DZ2
High Cap - DS1 - SP - DZ3
High Cap - DS1 - SP - DZ4
High Cap - DS1 - SP - NonDZ

Total High Cap - DS3 - Special
High Cap - DS3 - SP - DZ1
High Cap - DS3 - SP - DZ2
High Cap - DS3 - SP - DZ3
High Cap - DS3 - SP - DZ4

High Cap - DS3 - SP - Non DZ

High Cap - Digital Data NonDZ
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Demand
Times

Current Rate

Rate Detail Summary
June 17, 2013 Annual Price Cap Filing (ELOCAN13.XLS)
Revenue Impact Analysis

Demand

Times

Proposed Rate

(A)

$265,857,718
$0

$0

$51,434
$73,226,182
$339,135,334

$3,666,599
$125,245
$370,471,664
$235,930,965
$39,636,882
$107,579,917
$124,687,271
$41,882,146
($77,855,251)
$129,641,816
$31,044,474
$54,349,788
$32,405,195
$7,654,697
$4,187,661
$4,898,882
$374,263,508

$713,398,841

(B)

$270,003,212
$0

$0

$51,434
$73,226,182
$343,280,828

$3,837,544
$125,245
$370,709,453
$235,930,965
$39,636,882
$107,579,917
$124,687,271
$41,882,146
($77,855,251)
$129,515,345
$31,044,474
$54,349,788
$32,405,195
$7,654,697
$4,061,190
$5,263,142
$374,672,241

$717,953,069

Exhibit 7

ELOC - Embarqg LOC - Fl,In,Nv,Nc,0Oh,Nj,Pa,Ks,Mn,Mo,Ne, Tx,Wy,Or,Wa,Sc,Tn,Va
06/17/2013

Difference % Difference
) =B)-A) (D) = (C)(A)
$4,145,494 1.56%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$4,145,494 1.22%
$170,945 4.66%
$0 0.00%
$237,789 0.06%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
($126,471) -0.10%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
$0 0.00%
($126,471) -3.02%
$364,260 7.44%
$408,734 0.11%
$4,554,228 0.64%
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RDET

Filing Date:
Filing Entity:
Transmittal No:

6/17/2013

USTR - Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (USTRAN13.xls)

41

Basket Description

Common Line Basket
End User Common Line
Common Line per MOU
PICC Common Line
Other Common Line
USAC Receipts
Total Common Line

Interexchange Basket

Special Access Basket
METL, TELEG, VG/WATS
AUDIO & VIDEO
HI CAP AND DDS**
DS1 TOTAL:
DS1S/A DZ-1
DS1 S/A DZ-2
DS1 S/A DZ-3
DS3 TOTAL:
DS3 S/A Dz-1
DS3 S/A DZ-2
DS3 S/A DZ-3
DIGITAL DATA TOTAL
Total Special Access Basket

Grand Total

Demand Demand
Times Times
Current Rates Proposed Rates Difference % Difference
A B C=B-A D=C/A

$449,734,240 $454,386,396 $4,652,157 1.03%
$0 S0 S0 0.00%
S0 S0 S0 0.00%
$o S0 $0 0.00%
$36,220,689 $36,220,689 S0 0.00%
$485,954,928 $490,607,085 $4,652,157 0.96%
$491 $491 S0 0.00%
$6,028,332 $6,028,332 SO 0.00%
$969,058 $969,058 S0 0.00%
$746,580,051 $746,580,051 S0 0.00%
$498,036,679 $498,036,679 SO 0.00%
$23,580,661 $23,580,661 SO 0.00%
$53,269,260 $53,269,260 SO 0.00%
$311,550,628 $311,550,628 S0 0.00%
$239,491,795 $239,491,795 S0 0.00%
$26,232,192 $26,232,192 S0 0.00%
$29,288,717 $29,288,717 SO 0.00%
$131,579,004 $131,579,004 SO 0.00%
$9,051,577 $9,051,577 S0 0.00%
$753,577,440 $753,577,440 S0 0.00%
$1,239,532,859 $1,244,185,016 $4,652,157 0.38%
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